5AA2625 dual / single channel ADA
2600 range data sheet
Introduction
The 5AA2625 audio distribution amplifier (ADA) is one of the modules in the 2600 range
providing interfaces for analogue audio and digital & analogue video equipment in a 1U or 2U
frames with each module independently powered. Designed to the highest specifications and
meeting all relevant international standards, modules can be used individually or mixed with others
in the range to increase the functionality.

Measurements relate to 5AA2625 ADA with the 5AA2626 connector unit in a 5AV2645
frame driving high impedance loads (1kΩ and above) unless otherwise indicated
Ordering information
  Weight  Height   Width  Depth
5AA2625 Dual/single channel ADA electronic high Z in & 5/10 low Z outputs 650g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 300mm
5AA2625-1 ADA as 5AA2625 but with transformer inputs 675g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 300mm
5AA2625-2 ADA as 5AA2625-1 with 1 output transformer per channel 700g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 300mm
5AA2625-4 ADA as 5AA2625-1 with 2 output transformers per channel 750g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 300mm
5AA2625-6 ADA as 5AA2625-1 with 3 output transformers per channel 800g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 300mm
5AA-K Gain trimmer replaced by panel mounted knob (per channel) N/A N/A N/A N/A
5AA-OP600 600Ω output impedance option N/A N/A N/A N/A
5AA2626 D type rear connector  150g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 130mm
5AA2626-1 Rear connector with ½ DIN solder tag connectors on a removable sub-assembly 150g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 130mm
5AA2626-2 Rear connector with removable screw terminals 50g 54mm 16mm 115mm
3990 D type to removable screw terminal adapter for 5AA2626 45g 54mm 16mm 115mm
5AA-C Crimp terminals (in place of solder tags) for 5AA2626-1 N/A N/A N/A N/A
5AA2627 Audio extender module 150g 88mm(2U) 44mm(1U) 300mm
39
90
 D
 ty